
 

 

DASTI & ASSOCIATES 
 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
 

310 Lacey Road 
P.O. Box 779 

Forked River, N.J. 08753 

RESOLUTION NO. 2021 -164 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF 
BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF 

NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING  
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 3, 4, 5 & 6 FOR THE  

NEW MUNICIPAL BUILDING 
 
 

 WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New 
Jersey (the “Township”) awarded a bid for the new Barnegat Township Municipal 
Building and Police Department Project (the “Project”) to Frankoski Construction 
Company Inc.; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Township has received General Change Order Number 3 
through Change Order Number 6 which are attached hereto; and 
 

WHEREAS, the change orders have been reviewed by the Township’s 
architect and found to be acceptable as to form and content and has 
recommended approval by the Township; and 

 
WHEREAS, Change Order Number 3 for a Revised Electrical Drawing in 

the amount of $2,532.00; and 
 
WHEREAS, Change Order Number 4 is to Modify the Sitework to conform 

to the SCD approval in the amount of $29,759.00; and 
 

WHEREAS, Change Order Number 5 is to remove the Underground 
Concrete Tank as directed in the amount of $4,246.67; and 

 
WHEREAS, Change Order Number 6 is a credit to the Township for Four 

(4) Months of Owner’s Representative allowance in the amount of -$40,000.00; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Township accepts the recommendations of its architect for 
approval of Change Order Number 3 through Change Order Number 6. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 4th day of May 2021 by 

the Mayor and the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of 
Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows: 

 
1. The Township authorized the execution and approval of Change 

Order Numbers 3 through 6, attached hereto, resulting in a decrease to the 
contract price of $3,462.33 with a cumulative decrease to contract to date of 
$4,083.33. 
 
 
 



 

 

DASTI & ASSOCIATES 
 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
 

310 Lacey Road 
P.O. Box 779 

Forked River, N.J. 08753 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the 

Township Clerk to the following: 

(a) Al Bille, Mayor 
(b) Eliot Goldstein, Township Architect 
(c) Frankoski Construction Company 
(d) Tom Lombarski, CFO 
(e) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator 

 
 

CERTIFICATION 

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of 
Ocean, State of New Jersey does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was 
duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held 
in the Municipal Complex 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ on the 4th day of May 
2021. 

 
                                               
    
    
                                    _________________________________   
   Donna Manno, RMC 
                                                                 Township Clerk 

Original Contract Amount 12,964,000.00$    

CHANGE ORDER # CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION

CO#1 Credit owner submittal exchange license (13,200.00)          

CO#2 Temp stormwater control to address ponding 12,579.00           

CO#3 Revised Electrical Drawings 2,532.00              

CO#4 Modify sitework to conform to SCD approval 29,759.00            

CO#5 Remove underground concrete tank as directed 4,246.67              

CO#6 Credit of 4 months for Owners Rep. allowance (40,000.00)          

Total of Approved Change Orders to Date (4,083.33)             

NEW TOWN HALL MAIN CONSTRUCTION  CONTRACT


